Sellers Fits Where Others Won't RAPID-RESPONSE STEAM BOILERS
• Cold start to steam under 20 minutes
• Does not require flue gas recirculation.
• An industry-leading breakthrough in
rapid-response, variable output,
compactness and low maintenance!
• Packaged boiler/burner system exceeds your
sustainability initiatives

10.   Horizontal gas train dimension will vary based on required gas train
components. Gas train may extend beyond burner manifold dimension C.
Model Number Designations
15 PSI 150 - 300 PSI
40-100 HP
125-800 HP
MODEL 15C
MODEL 15SR
MODEL 77C
MODEL 105E
PRESSURE
SIZE
Sellers INNOVATIVE SINGLE PASS BOILER
DESIGN WITH MULTIPLE FLAMES
• User-friendly, menu system for fast
programming and commissioning
• Quickly access and monitor the
system at all times
• Real text annunciation of fault
conditions for fast troubleshooting
• Multi-level password protection for
added security
• Real-time ModBus communication
918 W. Walnut St. • Danville, KY 40422 • Phone: (859) 236-3181 • Fax: (859) 236-3184 • www.sellersmfg.com
MSLT-0123
RAPID-RESPONSE STEAM BOILERSSellers Fits Where Others Won't
GAS REQUIREMENTS
Main and pilot gas pressure regulators are supplied with each boiler.
Refer to the chart below for gas pressure requirements. Pressures shown
are with the unit running.
BOILER
HORSEPOWER
PRESSURE REQUIRED AT GAS TRAIN INLET
STD RANGE
40-250 1 to 5 PSI
300-800 2 to 10 PSI
For high and low gas pressure applications consult the factory.
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
A single incoming power connection is required to the junction box
provided at the hinge of all boilers. Boilers are wired for jobsite supply
power characteristics.
STACK REQUIREMENTS
Design stack to provide +/- 0.1" water column draft at flue outlet. Smooth
transitions and bends are required. Maximum stack weight on boiler should
be 1,000 pounds on 40 to 80 HP and 2000 pounds for 100 to 900 HP units.
AIR REQUIREMENTS
Provide 1/2 square foot of free air inlet area per 1,000,000 BTU input to the
burner. Cross ventilation is preferred in lieu of a single opening.
* Must comply with local, state, & national codes.
STEAM BOILER DIMENSIONS
HORSEPOWER 40 50 60 70 80 100 125
OVERALL DIMENSIONS:
LENGTH A 149 149 149 160 160 167 167
WIDTH B 48 48 48 55 55 61 61
BURNER WIDTH C 41 41 41 47 47 56 56
BURNER HEIGHT D 70 70 70 75 75 79 79
SECONDARY AIR CAP HEIGHT DD 6 6 6 6 6
BASE:
WIDTH E 30 30 30 36 36 42 42
LOCATION F 20 20 20 26 26 26 26
LENGTH FF 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
SHELL:
LENGTH H 108 108 108 114 114 114 114
DIAMETER INSIDE J 36 36 36 42 42 48 48
SHELL CONNECTIONS:
BLOWDOWN LOCATION K 16 16 16 16 16 22 22
MANUAL FILL SIZE LL - - - - - - -
MANUAL FILL LOCATION L - - - - - - -
FEEDWATER INLET SIZE MM 1 1 1 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25
FEEDWATER INLET LOCATION M 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
STEAM OUTLET LOCATION NN 82 82 82 82 82 88 88
LOW PRESSURE (15 PSI) BOILERS:
STEAM OUTLET SIZE (NOTE 3) N 6f 6f 6f 8f 8f 8f 8f